
July 1, 1943. 
  

~ AUDITORS’ STATEMENT OF 

Receipts and 
OF CENTRE COUNTY 

For the Year 1942 

TO THE HONORABLE IVAN WAI 
Judge of the Court of Common Pleas of Centre County 

In conformity with the Act of 
hereby submit our report showing 

detail ana classified, together with a statement of the financial condi- 
tion of the county for the year begl 
January 4, 1943. 

R 
D 
J 

Receipts, General Account 

Balance Jan. 5, 1942 $ 72,530.30 
1942 County Taxes 83,769.16 
1942 Personal Prop. Taxes. 2062079 
1942 Unseated Land Taxes 664 34 
1841 County Taxes 19.246 50 
1941 Personal Prop. Taxes 860.97 
1940 County Taxes 1,710.58 

1940 Personal Prop 72.37 
1838 County Taxes 1,083.17 

1839 Personal Prop 156.89 | 
1938 County Taxes 1,564.59 
Prior Years 2222, 
Personal Prop. (Estates) 254.21 

Escaped Convict Acct 451.00 
Refund from Prothonotary's 

Office 
Tax on State Forest Land 1 

Tax on State Game Land 
Tax on Dept. of Ariculture 

Land 
Ball Forfeits 

Refund from Stamp Fund 
Ferguson Twp. School Dis 

Feed Grinders License 
Miscellaneous 
Unseated Land Taxes 

Seated Land Taxes 

Receipts, Sheriff's Office 
Pines and Costs 

Refund on Cancelled Ins 

Taxes 

Taxes 

1,766.69 

219.91 

248 96 

187.60 
500.00 
500.00 

202 40 

75.00 

108.57 
19851 

942 88 

765.19 

236.01 
202.16 

Total Receipts $238 372.63 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

BALANCE JAN. 4, 1943 

ASSETS (General 

Bal Jan. 4, 1043 

Outstanding Taxes on the 

1842 Duplicate 
Outstanding Taxes on the 

1941 Duplicate 
outstanding Taxes 

Years 
Liens, Prothon'y Office 
Due from Escaped 

vict Account 

Uncollected Costs in 

Sheriff's Office 
Uncollected Costs 

(Estimated) 
Liens in Treasurer's Office 

fands owned by Commis- 
sioners (Estimated) 4 

Special Account Land 
Sale (Estimated) 

Outstanding Unseated 
Land Taxes 

Surplus Commodities Loan 

Account) 

$ 88558.19 

29,165.18 

3.86051 

Prior 

16.4594 19 

1 900 99 

Con- 

421703 

1,833.83 

& Fines 

700 85 

T947.11 

500 00 

2,000.00 | 

1,231.83 
4.000 00 | 

$196,400 71 

Register of Wills 

| Penal 

Expenditures 

Bellefonte, Pa. 1943 

KER, 

July 1, 

SPECIAL ACCOUNT 

Commissioners’ Land Sale 

Jan. 5, 1942 $ 9.07335 
4, 1943 $0,834.35 

Bal 
Balance Jan 

Expenditure 139.00 

Court Expense 

Jury Fees and Expenses 
Mary Hartle, Court Stenog 
Sam’'l H. Hayes, Court Sten 
Witnesses 

Court Officers 
Printing and Advertising 
Materials and Supplies 
I'elephone 

$ 2,027.18 
1,270.45 

141.00 

1,033.76 
647.00 
308 40 

121.26 
79.50 

F100   Assembly made and provided, we 
the receipts and expenditures in | 

nning January 5, 1942, and ending 

ALPH R. HARTSOCK 
A. HOLTER, 
VICTOR BRUNGART 

Auditors of Centre County 

Expenditures (General Account) 

Debt Service $ 2362060 

Institutions 16.681 61 | 
Miscellaneous 12,825.79 
Primary & General Elec 11,500.13 | 

Commissioners 7.726 64 
Sheriff 7.267.60 

Treasurer . 084.79 
Court House 6814.34 

Tax Collectors 6,433.45 
ASSPS80TS 6371.93 
Jalil 5905.18 
Courts 5.6375) 

Prothonotary 4.275 58 

District Attorney 4.100 80 

Auditors 3148.75 
Desertion, Probation 

Parole Office 

Coroner 

Military 

Supt. of Schools 
Tax Assessment 

Law Library 

Recorder of Deeds 

Justice Peace 

Sealer Weights 
Measures 

Register « ills 1,150.68 
Constables 1,030.86 
Vital Statis 000 00 
Jury Commissioners 747 58 

Solicitor 375 00 

and 

2.697 58 

2.468 13 

1961.63 

708 04 
534.10 

490 87 
480.77 

of the 460.78 

of 

195 82 

Total Expenditures $140 814 44 

$238 37263 

149.814 44 

$ 88558189 

LIABILITIES 

Outstanding Bonds at 2 

Commonwealth 

Estimated 

Unpaid Bil 
| 85 

General Account) 

£140,000 00 

1.008 31 

19.879 91 
1,000 00 

(1 1 Seated Land 

ax Collectors 

3 
“il 

iH Comm 2.681.956 

Assets in Excess of Liabil 

$196 408 71 

Law Library 

| Janitors 

| Repalrs and Improvement 

| Electric 
| Fuel 
Supplies 

| War 

| Liability 

Materials and Supplies 

Postage 
Telephone . 
Convention Expense 
Premium on Bond: 

Equipment 
Association Dues 

District Attorney 

M. W. Gettig Salary 
Stenographer's Salary 
Official Investigations 
Office Rent 
Materials and Supplies 

Postage 
Traveling Expenses 
Telephone 

Sealer of Weights & Measurss 

D. A. McDowell Salary 
Traveling Expenses 

Telephone 

Coroner 

Charles Sheckler, Fees . 
Prothonotary Fees 

Witnesses ‘ 
Materials and Supplies 

Premium on Bond 

Prothonotary 

Bond C. White, Fees. ... 
Materials and Supplies 
Telephone 

Postage . 

Recorder of Deeds 

L. R. Woodring, Fees 
Transcribing Mortgage Books 
Materials and Supplies . 
Equipment 
Postage . .. 

Telephone 
Premhun on Bond |. 

Miscellaneous 

Centre Co. Agriculture 

Association 
Expense T. B. Test, cattle. 
Twp. Supetvisory Ass'n. ... 
Tax Refunds . 

Fines and Costs Paid Com- 
monwealth of Penna... 

Community Welfare ...... 
W. P, A. Sewing Project ..., 
W. P. A. County Project ... 

a 

$ 2.40000 

Books and Supplies 
Salary of Librarian 

Miscellaneous 

$ 85308 

100.50 
75.30 

50.00 

41.35 
19.65 - 

10.00 

Total 

Helen M. Schaefler, 
tration Clerk 

Grace C. Gingher 

Registration Clerk 
Extra Clerical Work 

Special Registr'n, Clerical 
Work 

Chas. P. Hipple, Mileage 

42 93 | Fred C. Mensch, Mileage 
31.00 | Harry V. Keeler, Mileage 
28 55 | Materials and Supplies 
28.00 | Advertising 

———1 TTS 

$4,100.90 

Regls- 
$1.15068 

Asst 

967 47 
3556.50 | 
247.50 

Total 

Solicitor 06 | 

$ hn 0 Johnston 
72 

“10 

Philip H 

Vital Statistics 

81, 195. 82 | Mrs. Aline H. Swangren 
| Miss Carolyn M. Anderson 
| Mrs. Pearl R. Springer 

$ 1802.00 | Mrs. Clara B. Moore 
470.00 | Mrs. Anna B. Brown 
161.00 | Mrs. Hazel B. Zellers 
22 00 | Mrs. Susan R. Fox 
13.13 | Miss Nancy I. Williams 

ee. | Mrs, Kathryn P. Leathers 
$2,468.13 | 

{ Total 
! se 

3 a 
pnd Eleanor L. Cowher, Salary 
gh 91 | Materials and Supplies 
50.00 | | Postage 

———e | Teachers’ Institute 
$4 75 58 | | School Directors’ Ass'n 

; Telephone 

i Total 
$ 12000] 

427.98 | 
39338 | D. A. Holter, 
35050 | p. A. Holter 
82.50 | 
74.08 

Auditors 
Salary ... 
Mileage 

Ralph R. Hartsock Salary 

23.33 

$1,480.77 | Printing Statements 
Stenographer 
Solicitor 
Materials and Supplies 
8. H. Hoy, 

Auditing Prothonotary, 
Recorder and Register 
Books 

Printing Above Report 

$ 2.00000 
36.00 

203.06 
184 88 

1,149.08 
2,000.00 
6,500.00 

85283 
350.00 
25050 
103.20 
296.25 

aarials and Suppl les . 

Felephione 

$12,925.79 

  

- 

$ 1387 84 
110.00 

183 

$1,499 67 

Registration Election Expense 

$ 1.22530 

B56 00 

26 00 

11533 

Postage   Special Investigator 6.00 

Total $6,631.51 

Court House Expense 

& Piremen Sal $ 296700] 
1.43193 

Current 900 58 

367.121 

Ins. Court 

Jalil 

Damage 

House and 

Miscellaneous 
Insurance 

Water Rent 

Building Insurance 

260.75 

21391 

170.65 | 

85.604 

4347 

Total $6814.34 

Maintenance in State, Correctional 
And Penal Institutions 

Western Pe lary $ 
Huntingdon Reformatory 
Luzeuren Industrial School 

for Boys 
Boys’ Industrial Home 

Parview State Hospital 

Eastern Penitentiary 

otal 

8.050.12 

464471 

nitent 

} 968 92 
431.20 

388 53 

200.13 
$16. 681 61 

Jury Commissioners 

Condo Salary 3 

Healy 
v " 
vonadna 

“82 08 
a8 0K 

132.00 

24 00 

12.00 
8.00 

17 50 

J W 

Fred B 

Ellznbeth 

Salary 

SRIAry 

Military Contributions 

i Soldiers 

Memorial Day 

Flags for 

Headstones 
Markers for Graves 

Burial f« 

Miscel 

Celebration 

Idier Graves 

Widows ir Soldiers 
LIONS 

Justices of the Peace 

DD. Cowher 

M. Pearce 

BR. Miller 

D. Glednill 
Sundry Justices: 

Constables 

Gustafson 81% 

208 6 

158 45 

95.45 

08.10 

60.15 

55.00 

42 85 

2055 
i860 

14 90 

M15 

Edward 

N. R Lamereaux 

J. R Juba 

G A 

LF 

Matte 

Boob 

Clayton Poorman 

H. E. Tormey 
Harry Dukeman 
Howard Hopkins 
I. C. Holmes 
Carl Casher 

Sundry Coflistables 

Total $1,039 6 
2107 
14.00 

2A 
50.57 | 
5.00 

$2635 66 

375.00 

$ 38250 
359.00 | 
80.50 
4400 
39.00 
36.00 
31.50 

28.50 
19.00 | 

$1,000.00 

Superintendent of Schools 

$ 06746 
19433 | 
182.28 

* | Delivering Ballots, Primary 

County Jail Expense 

Turnkey's Salary $ 1.50000 

Groceries, Meats & Provis 1.360 68 

Repairs & Improvements T8790 

Fuel, Light & Water 13248 
Cook's Salary 552.20 

| Matron's Salary 360 00 
Medical Bervices 285.08 

Materials and Supplies 24236 
Clothing and Shoes 75.50 

Total 

Primary and General Elections 

| Salary of Election Officers. § 6.360.368 

Election Supplies 1.33673 
| Advertising 562.38 
| Computing Returns, Prim’y 
| Computing Returns, Gen'l.. 
| Refund for Recount of 

Ballots 

150.00 

| Delivering Ballots, General 
| Rent 
i 

75.00 

Total 

ROAD ACCOUNT 
1m | 
9950 | 
8720! 

$1.708 04 

$ 71000 | 

Ralph R. Hartsock Mileage. . 
J. Victor Brungart Salary. . 
J. Victor Brungart Mileage. . 

Court Auditor, 

5 

Expenses to State Conven.. 

Total vovvovivvrvrsversen STT2664 

Receipts 

Balance Jan. 5, 1942 
| Gas Tax for 194] and 1942 71.16786 
| Refunds, Peale Bridge 3.44590 
Miscellaneous 17.17 

$76, 401 33 
. 6071858 

.. $15,682.74 

{| Total Receipts 
| Total Expenditures 

| Balance Jan. 4, 1943. 

Expenditures 

Temporary Loans Paid 
Rebuilding Bridges 
Land Damages 
Labor on County Roads 
Township Grants . 
Road Views 
Int. on Temporary Loans. . 
State Tax on Loans : 
P. H. Johnston, Solicitor. . 
Chas. F. Hipple, Mileage. . .. 
Fred C. Mensch, Mileage. . 
Harry V. Keeler, Mileage. . 

$41.507 41 
6.065 87 
537196 

Total Expenditures 

Assets 

Balance Jan. 4, 1943... $15,682 74 
Gas Tax Due (Estimated). 16,000.00 

$31.68274   

{ 
..$ 177040 | 

THE CENTRE DEMOCRAT, BELLEFONTE, PA. 
County Jall Information 

Premium on Bond 
Postage 
Materials and Supplies 
Telephone 

Miscellaneous 
Equipment 

Balance 
Ciross Receipts 

Total Receipts 
f ¢ Aros 

| Balance 

] | Total Col 

Pald to Treasurer 

966.20 | Amount of Co Business 

Collected by 

$5.905.18 | 

120.00 | 

50.00 | 
106.00 | 
105.00 | 

i 

i 

$6,864 47 | 

  

  

County Treasurer 

Pald on Salary 
Advertsing 

$ 5447.04 
087.90 
380.00 
234.59 
196.05 
61405 
4500 

24.40 

Total ol, 084. wm 

| 
Sheriff's Account 

Jan. 6, 1942 $ 53.33 
18,228.79 

$ 18, 283.12 
Expenditures 18,275 66   

747 | 
$ 2,795.89 | 

2,765.19 | 

Jan. 4 

Co 

1943 

Business 

Jan. 4, 1943 $ 30701 

$ 4.76587 
2.795 89 | 

Balance 

Total Collections 
| Deputy 
Bolicitor's Fees 1.960 98 

136.15 | 
Uncollected Co. Business .§ 

Lhers 
| Premium on 

Balance Uncollected $ 183363 

Statement 

District 

efonte 

Hall Boro 
Boro 

Boro 
Oro 

Boro 

Bel oro 

Ce ntre 

HOY ward 

Milesbury 

Miltheim 

Philipsburg 

Port Matil Boro 

8 ilipsburg Bor 
shoe Bort 

llege Boro 
Boro 

in 

Statement of Taxe 

fall Boro 

Bo 
Bor 

Be 
Milestuire 

Milihelin (+ 

Philipsburg Boro 
Port Ma Hida Boro 
8. Philip Bor 

Shoe Boro 

olieee BOHro 

Boro 

we 

Onvike 

ep 

Howard T 

Hus 
Liberty 
Marion 
Miles Twp 
Patton Twp 

Penn Twp 
Potter Twp 
Rush Twp 

Snow Shoe Twp 
Spring Twp 

Taylor Twp 
Union Twp 

Walker Twp 
Worth Twp 

ton 

Total 

| Salary 

Weapon Permits Pald 
Cost Per Meal at Jall 
Miles Traveled during 

year by Sheriff 24,1562 
Number in Jall during 

1942 N 208 

Number of days served in 
Jall during 1942 4,174 

—————— 

$ 59.00 
Abd 

Desertion, Probation & Parole 

8B. H. Bmith Salary 
Traveling Expenses 
Miss Mary Hartle Salary 

Zimmerman Salary 
Traveling Expenses 
Telephone 
Postage 

| Bupplies and Equipment 

Paul P 

Bond and Advertising 

Total 

Sheriff's Expenses 

of Sheriff 

Traveling Expenses 

Salary 

of Deputies 

Bond 
Expense 

Telephone 

of Taxes of the County 

A 1,061.50 | 
165 24 | 

5.00 | 
or 00 

702 

106.15 
#100 | 
T4440 | 
35.00 

$1,800.31 

§ 3,000.00 

Postage 
Association Dues 
Equipiuent 

| Materials und Bupplies 
| 
| 

Total 

| Juvenile 

| 8. H. 8mith Balary 
Traveling Expenses 

Paul P. Zimmerman Salary 
| Traveling Expenses 
| Postage 

156 86 

164 00 

14.50 

Total $ B02 

Total Expenditures 
| Bal in Bank Jun. | 
| Receipts for 1942 

2.448 60 

25,788.02 
1942 

| Total Receipts 

Expenditures 

921.50 

1,410.35 

14715.14 

236.01 

| Lying-in Expense H] 

| Restitution 
N Support, eu NOLS 

und Cost Fines 

1.07880 | 
1.560.00 

300.00 

222 50 
175.00 

161.39 

Dunlicate 

Levied for 

Collector 

M. Brow: 

W. H. Potter 
WwW. WW. Orndorl 

Helen Leitzel 
W. A. Blover 

Eva A. Hire 
C. W. Cralt 

Eva A. Hirst 
LM. Kelley 

Pred Bender 
Ruth Parsons 

Bertha Corma 
John Barnhart 

C. R Sones 

J. H M. Btover 

Calvin Yeager 

A Ww . " 

H E 
Mars 

we 

Ceo 

WH 

WwW. W. Cot 

sirice A 

M Ku 

A. Dollar 

H BH Rove: 

Harry Bj 

a! 

the 1941 s of 

Helen 

r A 
Friend 

WwW. A 

Eva A 

CW 
Eva A 

I M Kell 

B. Mes) 
ith Parsons 

aul BSpearly 

A. Bunhan 

R. Sone 

HM 
‘sivin Yeager 

W. Tresaler 

E Btoves 

WwW. Zimmerman 

W. Mattern 

P. Lonberger 
M. Pletcher 

sirice Andrews 

M. Kunes 
A Delian 

H. Rover 
¥. Jone: 

A. Mever 

T. 8Bwarts 
D. B. Hol 

Andy Koshke 
Harry Stover 

RC. English 
Ww. J Wiite 

WwW. R Dunkie 
Ida William: 

tovel 

Hirst 

Crain 

His 

Stover 

Ce UnNLY 

$ 1304318 

1.628 43 

1.244 46 

B36 42 

206241 

10,364.75 

( ounty 

B40 04 

35770 

084 92 

26 880 01 

1.304 64 
2016 4+ 

YR YY 

£44 

1,788 39 

$24 202 00 

$28,237.71 

24,292.00 

Total EX naitu 

Hecelpts 

Expent niure 

Bank Jan 3.8 304571 Bal. in 

for 1942 

Levied on Balan ue Jan. 4 

Pers. Prog Cour Pers 

$ 4.30700 2.027 56 § 156.17 

51540 yl04 

430 18.22 

3743 2 161 

v.13 38 4 10.17 

279 1% 

1043 

Prop 

Duplicate With 
w 

| 26008 

238 18 

1 644 62 

1 404 48 

826 27 

308 89 

1.206 98 

M139 

352.10 

608 80 

on 84 

1,143.12 
614 39 
654.79 

1.7360 8% 

1.706 52 
625 ¢ & hd 

222028 
440 05 

575.70 

1.089 85 
233 98 

Jan 1942 

Pe Prog 

135.02 

240 

107 12 
W778 

ind 
id 

1367 
254 80 
18.73 

40 B82 
#255 

43 68 

192 

45.26 

788 

§ 390.86 $ 153742 § 346865 

Statement of Taxes of the 1940 Duplicate and Prior Years 

District 

Bellefonte Boro 
Centre Hall Boro 
Centre Hall Boro 
Howard Boro 

Milesburg Boro 
Milesburg Boro 
Milesburg Boro 
Miliheim Boro 
Philipsburg Boro 
8. Philipsburg Boro 
8. Philipsburg Boro 

Snow Shoe Boro 
State College Boro 
Unionville Boro . 

Benner Twp 
Benner Twp 
Boggs Twp 
Burnside Twp 
Burnside Twp 
Burnside Twp 
College Twp 
College Twp. . 
Curtin Twp. . 

Curtin Twp 
Curtin Twp 
Curtin Twp 
Cregg Twp 
Gregg Twp. 
Haines Twp. 
Haines Twp 
Halfmoon Twp 
Halfmoon Twp 

ER 

Total Ene tS SE AEE EE EEE EEE EEE 

.. Morris 

Collector 

0. A Kline 

C. D. Bartholomew 
Helen Bartholomew 

T. A. Pletcher 
Margaret Holt 

D. € Cochrane 
... Merrill Watson 
LW. A 
Eva A. Hirst 
.R. J. Barnett 

..R. N. Brooks 
LM. Kelley 

Stover 

P. B. Meek 
.. Ruth Parsons 

.P. N. Eckiey 
Paul Spearly 

..4. A Barnhart 
.. Iva Burkey 
.. Lawrence Narehood 
RN 
James Sclireck 
A KM 

Brooke. . . 

Stover 

O. M. Petze: 
Paul Lomison 

Jos. Nyman 

,. Calvin Yeager 
8. G. Walker. . 
.H E. Stover 

H 8 Warntz 
Hosterman 

WwW. PF Way.. 

Amt 
County 

2236.17 

151.2% 
103.14 
60.78 

672.08 

214.52 

Due Jan. 5 1942 
Pers. Prop 

$ 2.02156 

$1.00 

1539 

Amt. Due Jan 4 1943 
County 

$ 152666 $1,807 82 
1.00 

136 88 15.39 

163.14 

1401 
20.40 
62.85 

300.76 
118.70 

LH 
397 53 

443 
3050 

  

$7,267 60 | 

$ 461.00 | 

21.91 | 

$ 2,007.56 | 

$2823.71 

Pers. Prop. | 

HARRY F. JONES, Treasurer 

In Account with the Sehool, Road, Interest and Borough Funds, 
Arising from Seated and Unsealed Land Taxes 

Unseated School 
Collected 

Benner Township 815 
Boggs Township 1,161.04 
Burnside Township 62.50 
College Township 50.50 

Curtin Township 6151 

Ferguson Township 11.00 
Cregg Township 11.01 
Hudnes Township 1154 

Halfmoon Township 25.01 
Harris Township 342 
Howard Township 194 09 
Huston Township 
Liberty Township 
Marion Township 
Miles Township 
Patton Township 
Penn Township 
Potter Township 

Rush Te 

NOW 

Districts 

406 

103.70 

4165 

11852 

wnship 

Townsh 
Spring Township 

Favior Tow: ip 

Union Township 

Wi lownshiy 

Shun ip 

Walker 

Worth Town 

['nseated Road 
Collected 

$ 11 

345 45 

J 

[nseated Land Tax 

POOR 
Paid wo 

Commun 

§ JEW 

LIGHT AND WATER 

INTEREST 

: 

School Seated 
Collected 

$ 133633 
1.500 05 

260 98 
2,1BE 74 

196 70 

3116.17 

810.16 

367 36 

$0.33 

3094.28 

1i9 68 

839 88 
287 46 

400.90 

947.30 
$01.57 

1.37268 
2.07245 

2031.42 
3343.20 

1032.77 
1.36445 

644.78 

28851 

Grege Township 

Haines Township 

Halfmoon Township 

Harris Township 
Towt whip 

ownship 

ownship 
Shoe Township 

Township 

Township 
doe Township 
Walker Township 

Worth: Township 

1. 692. 2 Total 

Road Seated 
Collected 

$ 214.24 
Districts 

Benner Township 
Boggs Township 

Burnside Township 

College Township 
Curtin Township 
Ferguson Township 
Gregg Township 
Haines Township 
Halfmoon Township 

Harris Township 
Huston Township 
Marion Township 
Patton Township 
Penn Township 
Potter Township 
Rush Township 
Snow Shoe Township 
Spring Township 
Taylor Township 
Union Township 
Worth Township 

Total 

Districts 

Bellefonte 

Centre Hall 
Howard 
Milesbury 
Millheim 
Port Matilda 
Philipsburg 
Philipsburg Building 

South Philipsburg 
Snow Shoe . 
Snow Bhoe Bullding.. 
State College 
Unionville 

Paid Out 

| 794 
1,102.9% 

50 8 
iw 

4B 9s 
1045 

1048 

10.8 

23.16 
872 

184 30 

3.06 
bes) 

a 83 
1250 

785 
1.08020 

15.04 
12.26 
26 01 
49 53 

113 85 

15197 

$3,163.24 

Paid Out 

$ 131008 
1470.06 

305385 

1.79396 

36001 
88.52 

3600.79 

117.8 
23 08 

281.7 

Paid Out 

§ 20096 
348.17 
87.156 
un 

41 
218.11 
271.56 
105.95 
1268 

353.52 
68.22 
87.50 

543.14 
42.88 
353 

280 42 
276.58 
270.33 
103.27 
256.05 
I» 

Tr Com 

¥ 

Mh 

L3 
58.05 
313 
253 

258 

55 
55 
E 

1.2 
2% 

$0 

20 
519 

210 

b¥3 

4 
£3.90 

4 
65 

1.37 
261 

599 
BO 

166.53 

  

  

     


